

SCHOOL/COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS AND SPONSORSHIPS

POLICY STATEMENT 153

Category: Finance and Administration

AUTHORITY: Dept. of Education Policy 315 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2004

RESPONSIBILITY: Superintendent, Directors, Supervisors, REVISED: July 15, 2014

Managers, Principals

REFERENCE: Anglophone East School District Policy 151,

Anglophone East School District 152,

Dep. Of Education Policy 101

Statement:

The Superintendency recognizes that partnerships and sponsorships enhance learning opportunities for students, increase community support for public education and foster a positive quality of life in communities

- The Principal shall be responsible to ensure that all partnerships and sponsorships between schools and community-based organizations, businesses, governments and other educational institutions are in compliance with the Goals/Principles, Requirements/Standards, and Guidelines/Recommendations outlined in Department of Education Policy 315.
- 153.2 **A partnership** is a formal arrangement based on a mutually beneficial relationship for all partners. The primary basis of an educational partnership is the exchange of human and/or physical resources to expand opportunities for student learning.
 - **Sponsorship** is support offered in the form of an agreement to provide a specific type of assistance to a school, school district or to the public education system as a whole. Sponsorship agreements include an understanding to recognize the sponsor (e.g., in published formats or verbal message).
- All partnerships and sponsorships must have a written agreement as outlined in <u>Department of Education Policy 315</u> and such agreements must be forwarded to the Director of Finance and Administration and are also to be kept at the school for seven (7) years.

Series: Finance and Administration